OM - Open Market
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule

July 2024

BPAs on this list are configured as “Internal” in PRISM. To create an “Internal” BPA Call in PRISM, add the prefix "HHSN" to the BPA number beginning in “263" to locate the correct NIH BPA. Prefixing BPA numbers that start with “75N" is not required.

MOL-Maximum Order Limit
Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other

[PRISM (BPA) #: [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE

ANIMAL FEED BEDDING / CAGE

75N98024A00136 ANIMAL SPECIALTIE! BILL HASSETT BILLH@ANIMALSPECIALTIES.BL 410.379.0200 QUAKERTOWN PA 6/30/2025 [0) S $25,000.00

75N98021A00011 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 703.734.1805 RESTON VA 12/31/2024 F S $250,000.00

75N98024A00121 LAB PRODUCTS INC AL-LEE CLARK ACLARK@LABPRODUCTSINC.COM 410.272.3400 ABERDEEN MD 5/31/2025 o [0) $25,000.00

75N98021A00028 POOLESVILLE HARDWARY 'VALERIE LOWE VALLOWE77@MSN.COM 240.620.6753 POOLESVILLE MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00

[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE

ANIMAL SERVICES

75N98024A00057 A&G PHARMACEUTICAL INC RINI RODGERS / JUN HAYASH JHAYASHI@AGPHARMA.CONM 410.884.4100 COLUMBIA MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00

75N98021A00043 ENVIGO ROOK KHAJENOURI ROOK.KHAJENOURI@ENVIGO.CON 317.806.8060 INDIANAPOLI¢ N 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00

75N98023A00039 KEMP PROTEINS, LLC MIKE KEEFE / MARK TAYLOR MIKE KEEFE@KEMPPROTEINS.COM / MARK. TAYLOR@KEMPPROTEINS.CON 240.629.8924 FREDERICK MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00

75N98024A00108 LAMPIRE BIOLOGICAL LABS IN( .GREGORY KRUG GKRUG@LAMPIRE.COM 215.795.2838 |PII’ERSVILLI PA 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

| 75N98024A00056 [WERRES CORP LAUREN KISHANUK LHALL@WERRES.COV 301.620.4000 [FREDERICK MD 2/28/2025 0] S $25,000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

[HHSN263201500247B [LIBERAL ARTS INC FAITH WILLIAM¢ LIBARTS@VERIZON.NE1 301.515.3336 [ GERMANTOWN MD 8/31/2024 o N $25,000.00
75N98024A00097 [SPRING DYNAMIC INC [ABIE ROSS JABIE@SPRINGDYNAMIC.CON [ 732.886.8201 [LAKEWOOD [ No 1 4302025 | 0 [ s $25000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O'M BUS. | M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE
[BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS
75N98024A00057 A&G PHARMACEUTICAL INC/PRECISION ANTIBOD RINI RODGERS / JUN HAYASH JHAYASHI@AGPHARMA.COM 410.884.4100 COLUMBIA MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00039 ADIPOGEN CORPORATIOM JENNIFER NORMAN JNORMAN@ADIPOGEN.COM. 858.457.8383 SAN DIEGC CA 12/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00058 AMERICAN RADIOLABELEI KRISTINA LAFSER KRISTINA@ARC-INC.COM 314.991.4545 ST. LOUIS MO 1/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00047 BECTON DICKINSON AND CC SUSAN MORRISON SUSAN.MORRISON@BD.COM 855.236.2772 SAN JOSE CA 8/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00070 BIO POOL US INC (DBA) TRINITY BIOTECH DISTRIBUTIO HEIDI MAXWELL SALESMARKETING@TRINITYUSA.CON 800.325.3424 JAMESTOWN NY 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00041 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES CHRISTOPHER GUYRE CHRIS GUYRE@BIO-RAD.COM 800.424.6723 HERCULES CA 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00065 CAMBRIDGE ISOTOPE LAB¢ ASHLEY SCHULTZ CHULTZ@ISOTOPE.COM 800.322.1174  TEWKSBURY MA 1/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201500253B EMBI TEC JOYCE CHAN JOY HAN@EMBITE N 858.684.3190 LA JOLLA CA 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00083 EMD MILLIPORE CORPORATION MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORI A.COM 301.335.6719 BURLINGTON MA 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98021A00043 ENVIGO ROOK KHAJENOURI ROOK.KHAJENOURI@ENVIGO.CON 317.806.8060 INDIANAPOLI¢ IN 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00124 EUROFINS GENOMICS LLC COREY WILLIAMS [COREYWILLIAMS@EUROFINSUS.COM 800.688.2248 HUNTSVILLE AL 5/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201400039B GENSCRIPT USA INC GREG SPERO GREGORY.SPERO@GENSCRIPT.COM 732.885.9188 PISCATAWAY NJ 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE IN(C MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GO L.COM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500214B |INTEGRATED DNA TECHNOLOGIES TRISHA MOON CUSTCARE@IDTDNA.COV. 800.328.2661 CORALVILLE 1A 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201400051B IPM SCIENTIFIC, INC ART HAEFFINER AHAEFFNER@IPMSCIENTIFIC.COM 410.781.0367 ELDERSBURG MD 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00039 KEMP PROTEINS, LLC MIKE KEEFE / MARK TAYLOR MIKE KEEFE@KEMPPROTEINS.COM / MARK. TAYLOR@KEMPPROTEINS.COMN 240.629.8924 FREDERICK MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00108 LAMPIRE BIOLOGICAL LABS IN( GREGORY KRUG GKRUG@LAMPIRE.COM 215.795.2838 PIPERSVILLE PA 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00110 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOTT BRENDA.RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM 888.584.8929 CARLSBAD CA /30/2025 o o] $25,000.00
MICHAEL SCOTT@THERMOFISHER COM
HHSN263201500242B LOFSTRAND LABS LTLC 'YUAN-TSANG TINC TING@LOFSTRAND.COM 301.330.0111 GAITHERSBURC MD 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00050 LONZA/WALKERSVILLE CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@LONZA.COM 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 6] o $25,000.00
HHSN263201500191B LUCIGEN CORF INANA HONG INANA.HONG@LGCGROUP.COM 858.575.9695 MIDDLETON Wi 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
T5N98024A00024 MERCODIA INC JAMES FORD INFO-USA@MERCODIA.COM 336.725.8623 WINSTON SALEM NC 11/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201400050B NANOSTRING TECHNOLOGIE¢ INNA DZEKUNOVA IDZEKUNOVA@NANOSTRING.COM 206.378.6266 SEATTLE WA 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00061 INEW ENGLAND BIOLABS, INC SAUNDRA GUADAGNC CUSTOMERSERVICE@NEB.COM / 800.632.5227 IPSWICH MA 1/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00087 ORIGENE TECHNOLOGIES INC RICH HAMER RHAMER@ORIGENE.COM / 301.340.3188 ROCKVILLE MD 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00126 PHOENIX PHARMACEUTICAL ANGELA CHEUNC ACCOUNTING@PHOENIXPEPTIDE.COM 650.558.8898 BURLINGAME CA 5/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00046 PROMEGA CORPORATIOMN CHARLIE SHEEN CHARLIE SHEEN@PROMEGA .COM 800.356.9526 |MADISOI\ Wi 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201400056B PROTEINTECH GROUP INC DANIEL CARLOS DANIEL@PTGLAB.COM 312.455.8498 ROSEMONT 1L 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00107 QIAGEN INC [SMITHA VAMAN SMITHA . VAMAN@QIAGEN.COM 800.426.8157 GERMANTOWN MD 4/30/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00023 QUALITY BIOLOGICAL IN( BASILE WHITAKER / CHRISTINE L WHITAKERB@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.CO! / LIC@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.CON 301.840.9331 GAITHERSBURC MD 11/30/2024 6] S $25,000.00
HHSN263201600021B R&D SYSTEMS INC. PAUL NEALY / AIMEE ROGERS ALY INE.COM ; AIM! GERS@BIO-TECHNE.COM ; 800.343.7475 MINNEAPOLIS MN /30/2024 o S $25,000.00
AIMEE.ROGERS@BIO-TECHNE.CONM
75N98024A00045 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATIO! [SHAWNA FERGUSON SHAWNA FERGUSON@ROCHE.CONM 317.521.2000 INDIANAPOLI¢ IN 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
T5N98024A00131 SANTA CRUZ BIOTECHNOLOGIE¢ CATHY YBARRA CATHY@SCBT.COM 800.457.3801X1400 |DALLAS X 6/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00088 SCHEIN HENRY INC BRIANNA LINDSAY FEDERALSUPPORT@HENRYSCHEIN.COM 800.851.0400 MELVILLE NY 3/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98019A00026 SELLECK CHEMICALS CATHY ZOU BULK@SELLECKCHEM.CONM 892.582.8158 HOUSTON X 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.COM 781.533.8744 BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201500276B SOUTHERN BIOTECHNOLOGY ASSOC ERICA B. SPEEGLE ERICA@SOUTHERNBIOTECH.COM 205.945.1774 BIRMINGHAM AL 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00049 STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETHI JAIDEEP XETHI@STEMCELL.COM 604.877.0713X7567 |KENT WA 12/31/2024 O S $25,000.00
75N98024A00086 [ TECAN GENOMICS MARK LUCAS MARK.LUCAS@TECAN.COV 650.590.3660 REDWOOD CITY CA 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00026 |BIOIVT, LLC (FKA VALLEY BIOMEDICAL TIM MOELLER TMOELLER@BIOIVT.COM 540.868.0800 WESTBURY NY 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00055 VWR INTERNATIONAT REBECCA RICHEY [REBECCA.RICHEY@ADVANTORSCIENCES.COM 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98021A00079 'WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM DONNA D'AMICC AMERICAS_CONTRACTS@WATERS.COM 800.252.4752 MILFORD MA 5/31/2025 F o $250,000.00
75N98019A00044 WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICE! OMAR WILSON OWILSON809@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00099 WORTHINGTON BIOCHEMICALS JIM ZACKA / JOE PIRRERA JZACKA@WORTHINGTON-BIOCHEM.COM 800.445.9603 LAKEWOOL NJ 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. | M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE
[BLOOD / BLOOD PRODUCTS
|ALKALI SCIENTIFIC LL( JASON ARBINGER |SALES @ALKALISCL.COM / 888.927.5629 |FORT FL 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
BECKMAN COULTER, INC MATT HOLL |TMHOLLMCKMANL‘OM 800.526.3821 Iﬂ{E/\ CA 10/31/2024 [0) [0) $25,000.00
BECTON DICKINSON AND CC SUSAN MORRISON EUSAN.MORRISON @BD.COM. 855.236.2772 SAN JOSE CA 8/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
BIO POOL US INC (DBA) TRINITY BIOTECH DISTRIBUTIO HEIDI MAXWELL SALESMARKETING@TRINITYUSA.CON 800.325.3424 JAMESTOWN NY 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
BIO-RAD LABORATORIE! CHRISTOPHER GUYRE CHRIS_GUYRE@BIO-RAD.COM 800.424.6723 HERCULES CA 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
ENVIGO ROOK KHAJENOURI ROOK.KHAJENOURI@ENVIGO.CON 317.806.8060 INDIANAPOLI¢ IN 3/31/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
10X GENOMICS ERIC MOON ERIC.MOON@10XGENOMICS.COM 925.401.7300 PLEASANTON CA 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
GEMINI BIOPRODUCTS EDWIND MENDHAM / MEREDITH VAUGHM EMENDHAM@GEMBIO.COM / MEREDITH@GEMBIO.CON 800.543.6464 WEST CA 11/30/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
GENSCRIPT USA INC GREG SPERO GREGORY.SPERO@GENSCRIPT.COM 732.885.9188 PISCATAWAY NI 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
|IMMUDEX USA LLC STEPHEN HALEY SH@IMMUDEX.COM 703.766.4688 FAIRFAX VA 11/30/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
LAMPIRE BIOLOGICAL LABS IN( .GREGORY KRUG GKRUG@LAMPIRE.COM 215.795.2838 PIPERSVILLE PA 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOT] BRENDA.RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM / 888.584.8929 CARLSBAL CA 4/30/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
LOFSTRAND LABS LTLC 'YUAN-TSANG TINC TING@LOFSTRAND.COM 301.330.0111 GAITHERSBURC MD 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
LONZA/WALKERSVILLI CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@ILONZA.COM 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 [0) [0) $25,000.00
PHOENIX PHARMACEUTICAL¢ ANGELA CHEUNC ACCOUNTING@PHOENIXPEPTIDE.COM 650.558.8898 BURLINGAME CA 5/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
PROTEINTECH GROUP INC DANIEL CARLOS DANIEL@PTGLAB.COM 312.455.8498 ROSEMONT 1L 8/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
QUALITY BIOLOGICAL IN( BASILE WHITAKER / CHRISTINE L WHITAKERB@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.COM / LIC@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.CO 301.840.9331 GAITHERSBURC MD 11/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATIO! [SHAWNA FERGUSON SHAWNA FERGUSON@ROCHE.CONM 317.521.2000 INDIANAPOLI¢ IN 12/31/2024 [0) [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201500276B SOUTHERN BIOTECHNOLOGY ERICA B. SPEEGLE ERICA@SOUTHERNBIOTECH.COV 205.945.1774 BIRMINGHAM AL 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00049 [STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETH] JAIDEEP.XETHI@STEMCELL.COM 604.877.0713X7567 |KENT WA 12/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98023A00026 |EOIVT, LLC (FKA VALLEY BIOMEDICAL TIM MOELLER TMOELLER@BIOIVT.CONM 540.868.0800 WESTBURY NY 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98019A00044 WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICE! 'OMAR WILSON OWILSONS09@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00099 |WORTHINGTON BIOCHEMICALS CORI JIM ZACKA / JOE PIRRERA JZACKA@WORTHINGTON-BIOCHEM.COM 800.445.9603 LAKEWOOD NI 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. | M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE
[BOOKS / JOURNALS / SUBSCRIPTION
75N98024A00084 BEIJING BOOK CO INC GUANGLU XIAC 908.862.0909 |LINDE]\ NI 12/31/2024 o S $250,000.00
75N98024A00031 EAST VIEW INFORMATION SERVICES, INC TAMMY BYRNE-ZIEGLER 952.252.4534 [MINNETONKA MN 11/30/2024 [0) S $250,000.00
75N98024A00102 FOUNDATION FOR ADVANCED ED IN SCIENCES (FAES JAMES KUHLMAN 202.687.6112 BETHESDA MD 3/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00032 GOBI LIBRARY SOLUTIONS FROM EBSCC HANNAH GAGE 606.746.3102 CONTOOCOOK NH 11/30/2024 [0) [0) $250,000.00
75N98024A00033 LIBROS LATINC ALFONSO J. VIJOL 909.793.8423 REDLANDS CA 11/30/2024 o S $250,000.00
75N98024A00027 OTTO HARRASSOWITZ CUSTOMER SERVICES 800.348.6886 WIESBADEN 11/30/2024 [0) [0) $250,000.00
75N98024A00030 PROQUEST, LLC ROB BITER ROB.BITER@CLARIVATE.COM 734.997.4628 ANN ARBOR Ml 11/30/2024 o o $250,000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- $=Small O-Other
PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | OM | BUS. | M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE
[CHEMICALS
75N98024A00039 ADIPOGEN CORPORATION JENNIFER NORMAN INORMAN@ADIPOGEN.CON. 858.457.8383 __|SAN DIEGC CA | 12312024 | O S $25.,000.00
HHSN263201500161B [AMERICAN HISTOLABS INC DOUG SAXTY SERVICE@AMERICANHISTOLABS.CON 301.330.1200 __|GAITHERSBURC MD 7/31/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00058 AMERICAN RADIOLABELED CHEM IN( KRISTINA LAFSER KRISTINA@ARC-INC.COM 314.991.4545___|ST. LOUIS MO 13112025 5} [5) $25.000.00
75N98024A00043 AVANTI POLAR LIPID{ DAVID BEAUCHAINE/ TREVOR SHAV DAVID.BEAUCHAINE@AVANTILIPDS.COD / TREVOR.SHAW@AVANTILIPIDS.CON __205.663.2494 __|ALABASTER AL 12/312024_| O S $25.000.00
HHSN263201600014B BECKMAN COULTER INC MATT HOLL TMHOLL@BECKMAN.COM 800.526.3821 __|BREA CA_| 10312024 | ©O [5) $25.000.00
75N98024A00047 BECTON DICKINSON AND CC SUSAN MORRISON SUSAN.MORRISON@BD.CON 855.236.2772___|SANJOSE CA 8/31/2024 [5) [5) $25.000.00
75N98024A00041 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES CHRISTOPHER GUYRE CHRIS GUYRE@BIO-RAD.COM 800.424.6723 __|HERCULES CA_| 12312024 | O [5) $25,000.00
75N98024A00065 CAMBRIDGE ISOTOPE LABE ASHLEY SCHULTZ ASCHULTZ@ISOTOPE.COM 800322.1174___|TEWKSBURY MA 13112025 [5) [5) $25.000.00
HHSN263201300056B CANL INC KIMBERLY DURSK KIM.DURSKI@CANIUSA.COM 610.222.4500 __|SKIPPACK PA 9/30/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500151B ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCIENCES KIMBERLY MCMICHAEL KMCMICHAEL@EMSDIASUM.COM / INFO@EMSDIASUM.COM 2154128400 [HATFIELT PA 7/31/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500253B EMBI TEC JOYCE CHAN JOYCE_CHAN@EMBITEC.CON. 858.684.3190 __|LA JOLLA CA 8/31/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00036 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO, L.L.C JESSE NICHOLSON JESSE.NICHOLSON@THERMOFISHER.COM 800.766.7000 __[PITTSBURGH PA 13112025 [5) [5) $25.000.00
HHSN263201600034B FUJIFILM WAKO CHEMICALS CORP EMMY LEUNG EMMY .LEUNG@FUJIFILM-FULCONM 877.714.1920 __|RICHMOND VA 8/31/2024 [5) 5} $25.000.00
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC CORE JENNIFER FOSTER JFOSTER@GENESEESCLCOM 800.789.5550 __|EL CAJON CA 9/30/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 __|RESTON VA 3/31/2025 [5) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00110 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOY BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOT] BRENDA RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM / 888.584.8920  |CARLSBAL CA 4/3012025 [5) [5) $25.000.00
75N98024A00125 MG SCIENTIFIC INC GRETCHEN MORELANC CUSTOMERSERVICE@MGSCIENTIFIC.COM 800.343.8338 __|PLEASANT PRAIRIE ] 5/31/2025 [5) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201400050B NANOSTRING TECHNOLOGIES INC INNA DZEKUNOVA IDZEKUNOVA@NANOSTRING.CON 206.378.6266___|SEATTLE WA 8/31/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00061 [NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS, INC SAUNDRA GUADAGNC CUSTOMERSERVICE@NEB.COM / BUSINESSOPS@NEB.COM 800.632.5227 __|IPSWICH MA 13112025 [5) [5) $25.000.00
75N98024A00021 PHARMACAL RESEARCH LABORATORY DIANE SMITH DSMITH@PHARMACAL.CON 800.243.5350 __|NAUGATUCK cT 11302024 | O S $25.000.00
75N98024A00046 PROMEGA CORPORATION CHARLIE SHEEN CHARLIE SHEEN@PROMEGA.CON 800.356.9526 __|MADISON Wi 12/31/2024_| O [5) $25.000.00
HHSN263201600021B R&D SYSTEMS INC. PAUL NEALY / AIMEE ROGERS PAULNEALY @BIO-TECHNE.COM ; AIMEE.ROGERS@BIO-TECHNE.CO 800.343.7475 __|MINNEAPOLIS MN 9/30/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00045 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATIOY [SHAWNA FERGUSON [SHAWNA FERGUSON@ROCHE.CON 317.521.2000 __|INDIANAPOLIS IN 12/31/2004_| O [5) $25,000.00
75N98020A00010 ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATIOY TROY LIVINGSTON TLIVINGSTON@ROCHESTERMIDLAND.COM / CCASE@ROCHESTERMIDLAND.C! 800.388.4762___|ROCHESTER NY | 125312024 | O S $25,000.00
75N98024A00088 SCHEIN HENRY INC BRIANNA LINDSAY FEDERALSUPPORT@HENRYSCHEIN.CON 800.851.0400 _ |MELVILLE NY 3/31/2025 [5) [5) $25,000.00
HHSN263201600046B }QGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRD/RAY PAQUIT MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 314.771.5765___[SAINT LOUIS MO | 10312024 | © [5) $25.000.00
HHSN263201500276B SOUTHERN BIOTECHNOLOGY ASSOC ERICA B. SPEEGLE ERICA@SOUTHERNBIOTECH.COM 205.945.1774___|BIRMINGHAM AL 8/31/2024 [5) S $25,000.00
HHSN263201400058B |SPECTRUM LABORATORY PRODUCTS INC RUBEN LOPEZ RLOPEZ@SPECTRUMCHEMICAL.CON 732.214.1300____|NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 9/30/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00049 STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETHI JAIDEEP.XETHI@STEMCELL.CON 604.877.0713X7567 _|KENT WA | 12312024 | © S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500267B TED PELLA INC KATHY STANGENBERC SALES@TEDPELLA.COV 800.237.3526 __|REDDING CA 7/31/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201800010B THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, LLC MICHAEL CARDINAL / RYON MAZZOCCC___|MICHAEL CARDINAL@THOMASSCT.COM / RYON.MAZZOCCO@THOMASSCLCON  856.467.2000 _ |SWEDESBORO NJ 9/30/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N980A2400105 THOMSON INSTRUMENT CC LAURA FAHAR INFO.HPLC.COM 540.667.7044___|CLEAR BROOK, VA 4/3012025 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00055 [VWR INTERNATIONAI REBECCA RICHEY [REBECCA RICHEY(@ADVANTORSCIENCES.COM 800932.5000 __|RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 [5) [5) $25,000.00
75N98021A00079 WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOY DONNA D'AMICC AMERICAS CONTRACTS@WATERS.COM 800.252.4752___|MILFORD MA 5/31/2025 F [5) 5250.000.00
75N98023A00035 WEBER SCIENTIFIC INC (FKA DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC KATHY MADAI KMADAJ@DAIGGER.COV 800.621.7193 __|TRENTON NJ 7/31/2024 [5) S $25.,000.00
75N98019A00044 WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICES OMAR WILSON OWILSON809@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 __|[WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 [5) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00099 WORTHINGTON BIOCHEMICALS CORP JIM ZACKA / JOE PIRRERA 1ZACKA@WORTHINGTON-BIOCHEM.COM / 800.445.9603  |LAKEWOOD NJ 43012025 0 § $25,000.00
JPIRRERA@WORTHINGTON-BIOCHEM.COM
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. | M.O.L.
or FSS| SIZE
[CONSULTING / TRAINING SERVICES
75N98024A00076 ADNET ACCOUNTNET INC CAROLYN RIVERA [CAROLYN@ADNETP3.COM 410.715.4040 |§ALTIMORE MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00092 AMAREX CLINICAL RESEARCH, L1( PATRICK BURKE / PETER FRANTZ PETERF@AMAREXCRO.COM 301.528.7000 GERMANTOWN MD 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00025 [APOLLONIA BUSINESS SOLUTION: 'WILLIAM BARKEF WBARKER@APOLLONIACORP.COM 703.373.7934 |ARLINGTO]\ VA 11/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00075 BABIES N' BUSINESS LLC JANE BALKAM JBALKAM@BABIESBUSINESS CON 301.656.2526 BETHESDA MD 9/30/2024 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00073 MDB, INC. JANET HAWKINS JHAWKINS@MICHAELDBAKER.COM 202.331.0060 WASHINGTON DC 1/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00016 MPOWER INC KAITLYN HERBERT KAITLYN.HERBERT@MPOWER-INC.COM 301.788.2420 [NORTH BETHESDA MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00032 LUMINA CORPS INC (FKA NOVA RESEARCH CO BETH MALONEY / AMY EWINC BETH.MALONEY@LUMINACORPS.COM: AMY.EWING@LUMINACORPS.CO! 301.986.1891 MD 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98019A00014 RECREATION & WELFARE ASSOCIATION DAVID BROWNE BROWNED2@NIH.GOV / FREEMASH@ORS.OD.NIH.GO\ 301.496.8746 MD 1/31/2025 o [0) $25,000.00
75N98020A00061 RIPPLE EFFECT COMMUNICATIONS IN(C AMY BIELSKI / JENNIFER POHLHAU! BUSDEV@RIPPLEEFFECT.COM 800.277.5708 MD 8/31/2024 F S $250,000.00
75N98024A00037 STAFFING ALTERNATIVES INC DORIS KINGSBURY D.KINGSBURY @SA-IT.COM 301.721.8905 MD 12/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00082 STEVEN N TOMANELLI & ASSOCIATE! STEVEN TOMANELL! ACQTRAINER@COX.NET 703.405.9327 |CENTREVILLE VA 1/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00079 WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM DONNA D'AMICC AMERICAS CONTRACTS@WATERS.COM 800.252.4752 [MILFORD MA 5/31/2025 F [0) $250,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
COPIER / PRINTER PAPER & SUPPLIES
75N98021A00018 APLUS COMPUTERS INC MICHAEL MENEFEE MIKE@APLUSWEDOITALL.COM/ CUSTOMERSERVICE@APLUSWEDOITALL.COM 410.663.4900 |§ALTIMORE MD 1/31/2025 o s $25,000.00
HHSN263201600115B CANON USA INC KATHLEEN ALOUSH / RON OLSON KALOUSH@CUSA.CANON.COM / ROLSON@CUSA.CANON.CON 703.807.3500 ARLINGTON VA 11/30/2024 F o 5250,000.00
75N98021A00054 FEDGOV SUPPLY MATT DONNELLY MATT@FEDGOVESUPPLY.COM 301.204.4444 }gLVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00083 FRANK PARSONS COMPANY/TSRC, INC LISA BURNETT LBURNETT@FRANKPARSONS.COM 4102472932 HANOVER MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98020A00046 JACOBS GARDNER SUPPLY DORA GOUGHNOUR DORA@JACOBSGARDNER.CONM 301.805.1188  |[BOWIE MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
HHSN263201500238B BETHESDA SCIENTIFIC (FKA ONEILL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC _[YVONNE & JOE ONEILL SALES@ONEILLOFFICE.COM 301.424.7300 BETHESDA MD 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00017 TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES BBRADFORD MAJORS BRAD@TOTALTECHINC.COM 301.749.8300 FORT WASHINGTON MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. M.O.L.
or SIZE
COPIER REPAIR / MAINTENANCE
75N98021A00018 APLUS COMPUTERS INC MICHAEL MENEFEE MIKE@APLUSWEDOITALL.COM CUSTOMERSERVICE@APLUSWEDOITALL.CON 410.663.4900 __ [BALTIMORE MD 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201600115B CANON USA INC KATHLEEN ALOUSH / RON OLSON KALOUSH@CUSA.CANON.COM / ROLSON@CUSA.CANON.CON 703.807.3500 ARLINGTON VA 11/30/2024 F [0 5250,000.00
75N98020A00068 GEM/LASER EXPRESS INC JOHANNA YOUNC 1YOUNG@GEMLASER.COM 703.709.7140 DULLES VA 9/30/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98021A00017 TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES BBRADFORD MAJORS BRAD@TOTALTECHINC.COM 301.749.8300 FORT WASHINGTON MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00035 X-CLASS CORP (DBA) KENSINGTON OFFICE MACHINE: TRICIA HARFORT TRICIA@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM 301.408.0800 SILVER SPRINC MD 12/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00

Page9




‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME | ATTN: | EMAIL PHONE# cITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE

[DELIVERY / COURIER / SHIPPING SERVICES
HHSN263200900309B ACADEMY COURIERS, LLC |§HAWIN WILLIAME |§HAWNWILLIAMS&HOTMAIL.COI\ 301.793.2121 MD 8/31/2024 o o $25,000.00

CHAPAR INC T/A VIP EXPRESS ALAN PASHA ALANPASHAI@GMAIL.CON 301.585.3500 MD 9/31/2023 [8) S $25.000.00

TIME EXPRESS |[MONA TOOSI/ SEAN MOLKARZ [MONA@TRANSTIMEEXPRESS.COM: SEAN@TRANSTIMEEXPRESS.COM 301.986.4666 MD 6/30/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98023A00050 TOP MESSENGER SERVICES [MOHAMMAD NAZEMI-TABRIZ | TOPMESSENGER@HOTMAIL.CONM 301.706.5954 MD 9/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

[HHSN263201500235B [FANNON PETROLEUM SVC INC JOHN FANNON JFANNON@FANNONPETROLEUM.CONM 703.468.2060 ALEXANDRIA VA 8/31/2024 [3) S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule

July 2024

MOL-Maximum Order Limit
Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

75N98024A00018 (GLENMAR DRAPERIES GLENDA MARCHANT SALES@GLENMARDRAPERIES.COM 301.868.5986 [CLINTON MD 11/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
[HHSN263201200074B [SMITH. DAVID C & SON INC [GARY LEE SMITH [LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.CONM | 301.253.2060 _ [MONROVIA | [9)

MD | 8/31/2024 |

[ s T $25000.00
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MOL-Maximum Order Limit

OM - Open Market July 2024
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv |STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
[POOLESVILLE HARDWARI [VALERIE LOWE [VALLOWE77@MSN.COM | 240.620.6753 [POOLESVILLE [ MD [ 1312025 | 0 [ s | $25000.00
ADICKERSON@SHEPHERDELEC.CONM | 301.595.9000 BALTIMORE | MD | 10312024 | O | s | $25000.00
HHSN263201200074B SMITH, DAVID C & SON INC GARY LEE SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.COM [ 301.253.2060 MONROVIA [ ™MD | 8312024 | O | s | $25000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

[EVENTS PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT / PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES / MARKETING SERVICES
75N98021A00081 BETAH ASSOCIATES, INC MICHELLE TAYLOR MTAYLOR@BETAH.COM 301.657.4254  [ROCKVILLE MD 7/31/2024 F s 5250,000.00
75N98020A00029 INFINITY CONFERENCE GROUP INC DOREEN ALBERTSON DALBERTSON@INFINITYCONFERENCES.CON 703.925.9455 HERNDON VA 2/28/2025 F S $250.000.00
HHSN263201500247B LIBERAL ARTS INC FAITH WILLIAMS LIBARTS@VERIZON.NE1 3015153336 GERMANTOWN MD 8/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00073 MDB. INC. JANET HAWKINS JTHAWKINS@MICHAELDBAKER.COM 202.331.0060 WASHINGTON DC 1/31/2025 F S 5250,000.00
75N98023A00032 LUMINA CORPS INC (FKA NOVA RESEARCH CO} BETH MALONEY / AMY EWINC BETH.MALONEY @LUMINACORPS.COM: AMY.EWING@LUMINACORPS.CO! 301.986.1891 SILVER SPRINC MD 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98020A00038 PROFESSIONAL & SCIENTIFIC ASSOC ASHLEY GOLDEN AGOLDEN@EXPLOREPSA.COM 503.473.9148 HERNDON VA 2/28/2025 F S 5250,000.00
75N98021A00052 AD & RESOURCES (FRMLY STRATEGIC RESULTS ANNE DUNNE ANNE@STRATEGICRESULTS.COM 240.477.5565___|GAITHERSBURC MD 4/30/2025 F s 5250,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small O-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[FURNITURE
75N98021A00062 BATTISTA OFFICE PRODUCTS 'WILLIAM BATTISTZ WILL@BATTISTAOFFICE.COM 240.687.1118 SILVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00074 BENJAMIN OFFICE SUPPLY & SERVICES SANDY BENJAMIN SANDYB@BENJAMINOFFICESUPPLY.COM 301.340.1384 ROCKVILLE MD 9/30/2024 F S $100,000.00
75N98021A00021 BIALEK HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENT! RICHARD NEWMAN RNEWMAN@BIALEK.COM 301.738.0380 ROCKVILLE MD 1/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00022 BIALEK HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENT! RICHARD NEWMANM RNEWMAN@BIALEK.COM 301.738.0380 ROCKVILLE MD 1/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00060 ERGOGENESIS WORKPLACE SOL, LL( OFELIA RODRIQUEZ 'ORODRIGUEZ@ERGOGENESIS.COM 800.364.5299 INAVASOTA X 4/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00054 FEDGOV SUPPLY MATT DONNELLY MATT@FEDGOVSUPPLY.COM 301.204.4444 SILVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00053 GERRY SMITH OFFICE PRODUCT¢ GERRY SMITH GSMITH@GERRYSMITHOFFICE.COM 301.926.9550 ROCKVILLE MD 12/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00046 JACOBS GARDNER SUPPLY DORA GOUGHNOUR DORA@JACOBSGARDNER.COM 301.805.1188 BOWIE MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98021A00076 LEWIS ALAN OFFICE FURNITURE IN( LEWIS PLOSKY LEWIS@LEWISSTEVENSON.COM 212.279.8200 INEW YORK NY 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
HHSN263201500237B OFFICELINK INC DAVE SULLIVAM DAVE@OFFICELINKONLINE.COM 301.564.1100 |[KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500238B BETHESDA SCIENTIFIC (FKA O'NEILL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC |YVONNE & JOE O'NEILL SALES@ONEILLOFFICE.COM 301.424.7300 BETHESDA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00070 PRICE MODERN, LLC MURADSBITAN MURAD.SBITAN@PRICEMODERN.COM 301.459.8111 BALTIMORE MD 5/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
HHSN263201200074B SMITH, DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.COM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00091 SOLUTION PLANNING AND CONTRACT ENVIRONMENT, INC.  |KATHIE FUCE-HOBOHM / ROBIN WAZNY KHOBOHM@SPACEINC.NET RWAZNY@SPACEINC.NET 989.835.5151 MIDLAND MI 3/31/2025 F N $250,000.00
(SPACE INC]
75N98021A00034 SPACESAVER SYSTEMS INC KARL WARNER KARLW@SPACESAVERINTERIORS.COM 301.933.9390 KENSINGTON MD 2/28/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00080 UNICOR PATRICIA MORTON PATRICIA.MORTON@USDOJ.GO\ 800.827.3168 LEXINGTON KY 7/31/2024 F o $100,000.00
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. M.O.L.
or SIZE
[FURNITURE REHABILITATION / OFFICE RECONFIGURATION
75N98021A00022 BIALEK HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENT! RICHARD NEWMANM RNEWMAN@BIALEK.CONM 301.738.0380 ROCKVILLE MD 1/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98021A00076 LEWIS ALAN OFFICE FURNITURE IN( LEWIS PLOSKY LEWIS@LEWISSTEVENSON.COM 212.279.8200 INEW YORK NY 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
HHSN263201200074B SMITH, DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.CONM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00091 SOLUTION PLANNING AND CONTRACT ENVIRONMENT, INC. |KATHIE FUCE-HOBOHM / ROBIN WAZNY KHOBOHMG Ell ET/RWAZNY@SPACEINCNET 989.835.5151 MIDLAND MI 3/31/2025 F S $250,000.00
(SPACE INC)
75N98021A00034 SPACESAVER SYSTEMS INC KARL WARNER KARLW@SPACESAVERINTERIORS.COM 301.933.9390 KENSINGTON MD 2/28/2025 F S $250,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE

GASES

75N98021A00093 AIRGAS AMY WASZCZZAK [AMY.WASZCZAK@AIRGAS.COM 618.978.8343 INDEPENDENCE OH 9/30/2024 [9) 9 $25,000.00

75N98021A00110 ARCET EQUIPMENT COMPANY DBA ARC3 GASES NORTH ALAN EDMONSTON ALAN.EDMONSTON@ARC3GASES COM 757.622.6571 DUNN NC 9/30/2024 8 S $25.,000.00

75N9802400065 CAMBRIDGE ISOTOPE LABS ASHLEY SCHULTZ ASCHULTZ@ISOTOPE.CONM 800.322.1174 TEWKSBURY MA 1/31/2025 o o $25,000.00

75N98024A00089 CRYO EXPRESS JEFF KARPINSK! SALES@4CRYO.COM 301.279.2864 GAITHERSBURC MD 3/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00

HHSN263201500284B ROBERTS OXYGEN CO. INC BARBARA FERGUSON BFERGUSON@ROBERTSOXYGEN.COM 301.948.8100 ROCKVILLE MD 9/30/2024 [0 [0 $25.000.00

HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 781.533.8744 ’ELLERM MA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

|[HHSN263201500235B [FANNON PETROLEUM SVC INC JOHN FANNON JEANNON@FANNONPETROLEUM.CONM 703.468.2060 ALEXANDRIA VA 8/31/2024 [3) S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

GLASSWARE
HHSN263201600012B ACE GLASS INC KRISTI DONOFLIC SALES@ACEGLASS.COM 800.223.4524 _|VINELANLC NI 10/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00114 ALKALI SCIENTIFIC LL( JASON ARBINGER/CHRISTINA FALE SALES@ALKALISCLCOM / JASON@ALKALISCLCO! 888.927.5629  |BUFFALO GROVE I 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500151B ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCIENCES KIMBERLY MCMICHAEL KMCMICHAEL@EMSDIASUM.COM / INFO@EMSDIASUM.CONM 215.412.8400 HATFIELD PA 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N9802100011 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCI MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 12/31/2024 F S $250.000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.3030 RESTON VA 3/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98020A00070 K-D MEDICAL, INC PATTI MAUS PMAUS@KDMEDICAL.COV 410.290.9690 COLUMBIA MD 9/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00130 PORT CITY DIAGNOSTICS INC DANA PAGE PORTCITYDIAG@AOL.COM 910.392.1734 SUPPLY NC 6/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201600085B [SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 781.533.8744 __|BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00049 STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETH! JAIDEEP XETHI@STEMCELL.CONM 604.877.0713X7567 |KENT WA 12/31/2024 o) s $25.000.00
HHSN263201500267B TED PELLA INC KATHY STANGENBERC SALES@TEDPELLA.CON 800.237.3526 REDDING CA 7/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201800010B 'THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, LLC MICHAEL CARDINAL / RYON MAZZOCC(___|MICHAEL.CARDINAL@THOMASSCLCOM / 856.467.2000 SWEDESBORO NJ 9/30/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N980A2400105 THOMSON INSTRUMENT CC LAURA FAHAR INFO.HPLC.COM 540.667.7044 CLEAR BROOK VA 4/30/2025 o S $25.000.00
75N98024A00055 VWR INTERNATIONAI REBECCA RICHEY REBECCA RICHEY@AVANTORSCIENCES.COM 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00054 WESTNET, INC DARLENE GRIMES DARLENE@WESTNETMED.COM 781.828.7772 CANTON MA 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98019A00044 WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICES OMAR WILSON OWILSONS09@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |cr1'v | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

GRAPHIC ARTS / DESIGN SERVICES
75N98021A00081 BETAH ASSOCIATES, INC MICHELLE TAYLOR MTAYLOR@BETAH.COM 301.657.4254 |50CKVILLE MD 7/31/2024 F s 5250,000.00
75N98021A00064 BIOCENTRIC. INC MARY DIMAGGIC SALY@BIOCENTRICINC.COM 856.854.3500 COLLINGSWOOL NI 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00095 DODGE CHROME ANN DOMINISK ANND@DODGECHROME.COV. 240.247.1800 __|SILVER SPRINC MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00123 GRAPHIC PRINTS INC CHRISSY MCKIBBIN CHRISSY @GRAPHICPRINTS BIZ 703.657.2799 HERNDON VA 5/31/2025 o S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500247B LIBERAL ARTS INC FAITH WILLIAMS LIBARTS@VERIZON.NE1 301.515.3336 GERMANTOWN MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00073 MDB. INC. JANET HAWKINS JHAWKINS@MICHAELDBAKER.COM 202.331.0060 WASHINGTON DC 1/31/2025 F S 5250,000.00
75N98023A00032 LUMINA CORPS INC (FKA NOVA RESEARCH CO BETH MALONEY / AMY EWINC BETH.MALONEY @LUMINACORPS.COM; AMY.EWING@LUMINACORPS.CO! 301.986.1891 _|SILVER SPRINC MD 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98020A00038 PROFESSIONAL & SCIENTIFIC ASSOC ASHLEY GOLDEN AGOLDEN@EXPLOREPSA.COM 503.473.9148 HERNDON VA 2/28/2025 F S $250.000.00
75N98022A00025 SPECTRUM SCREEN PRINTINC CHARLES MANDRIK/ANNE CAPP¢ CHUCK @SPECGRAPHIC.COM / ANNE@SPECGRAPHIC.COM 301.330.2600 GAITHERSBURC MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00097 'EPRING DYNAMIC INC ABIE ROSS ABIE@SPRINGDYNAMIC.COM 732.886.8201 LAKEWOOD NJ 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98023A00042 V.S.B. ASSOCIATES AARON WEDDLE AARON@VSBASSOCIATES.CON 301.530.6040 KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500257B |[WATERMARK DESIGN OFFICE LYNNE KOMAI LKOMAI@WATERMARKOFFICE.COM 703.549.0609 ALEXANDRIA VA 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
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OM - Open Market
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE

[HARDWARE / TOOLS / BUILDING SUPPLIES
75N98021A00110 ARCET EQUIPMENT COMPANY DBA ARC3 GASES NORTE ALAN EDMONSTON ALAN.EDMONSTON@ARC3GASES.COM 757.622.6571 DUNN NC 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00096 B&B CONCEPTS BILL GARHNER BILL@BBCONCEPTS NET 301.838.7449 MOUNT AIRY MD 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00028 POOLESVILLE HARDWARY 'VALERIE LOWE VALLOWE77@MSN.COM 240.620.6753 POOLESVILLE MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201200074B |§M1TH. DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.CONM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |cr1'v | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

[HOUSEKEEPING / JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
HHSN263201300056B CANL INC KIMBERLY DURSK KIM DURSKI@CANIUSA.COM 610.222.4500 SKIPPACK PA 9/30/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00054 FEDGOV SUPPLY MATT DONNELLY MATT@FEDGOVESUPPLY.COM 301.204.4444 SILVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00083 FRANK PARSONS COMPANY/TSRC. INC LISA BURNETT LBURNETT@FRANKPARSONS.COM 410.247.2932 HANOVER MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98024A00053 GERRY SMITH OFFICE PRODUCTS GERRY SMITH GSMITH@GERRYSMITHOFFICE.COV 301.926.9550 |50cl<v1u_[ MD 12/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98020A00046 JACOBS GARDNER SUPPLY DORA GOUGHNOUR DORA@JACOBSGARDNER.CONV 301.805.1188 BOWIE MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98024A00064 LIFE SCIENCE PRODUCTS INC AMY LEMON ORDERS@LSPINC.COM / ALEMON@LSPINC.COM 800.638.9874 _ |CHESTERTOWN MD 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500238B BETHESDA SCIENTIFIC (FKA ONEILL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC _|[YVONNE & JOE O'NEILL SALES@ONEILLOFFICE.COM 301.424.7300 BETHESDA MD 8/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00021 PHARMACAL RESEARCH LABORATOR® DIANE SMITH DSMITH@PHARMACAL.CONM 800.243.5350 NAUGATUCK cT 11/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00028 POOLESVILLE HARDWARI VALERIE LOWE VALLOWE77@MSN.COM 240.620.6753 POOLESVILLE MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00073 QUIP LABS INC KIESTEN SCHWENDEMRA KIERSTENG 302.761.2600 WILMINGTON DE 2/28/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98020A00010 ROCHESTER MIDLAND CORPORATIO} TROY LIVINGSTON TLIVINGSTON@ROCHESTERMIDLAND.COM / CCASE@ROCHESTERMIDLAND.C! 800.388.4762 ROCHESTER NY 12/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule

75N98024A00035

X-CLASS CORP (DBA) KENSINGTON OFFICE MACHINES

'TRICIA HARFORD/ JERVINE EVANS

July 2024

TRICIA@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM' 301.408.0700
CS@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM

| 75N98024A00046

[PROMEGA CORPORATION

CHARLIE SHE]

SILVER SPRING

12/31/2024

MOL-Maximum Order Limit
Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

$25,000.00

CHARLIE.SHEEN@PROMEGA.COM 9526

IMADISON

12/31/2024

75N98024A00052

[GA INTERNATIONAI

EUGENE CHOUFANI

| 75N98024A00110

ILIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM

BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOT1

ENE.CHOUFANI@GA-INTERNATIONAL.COM 800.518.0364

[CHAMPLAIN

12/31/2024

$25,000.00

BRENDA RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM/ 888.584.8929

[ THOMSON INSTRUMENT CC

[WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM

|DONNA D'AMICC

[CARLSBAL

4/30/2025

$25,000.00

INFO.HPLC.COM 540.667.7044

[CLEAR BROOK

4/30/2025

$25,000.00

AMERICAS_CONTRACTS@WATERS.COM 800.252.4752

[MILFORD

5/31/2025

$250,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit

FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |cr1'v | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
ILABORATORY & TESTIN or SIZE
[LABORATORY & TESTING SERVICES
75N98024A00057 [A&G PHARMACEUTICAL INC/PRECISION ANTIBOD! JUN HAYASH! [THAYASHI@AGPHARMA.CON 410.884.4100 COLUMBIA MD 1/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
HHSN263201600078B ACGT INC. DAVID COOK |[DAVID COOK@ACGTINC.COM 847.520.9162 WHEELINC I 7/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500161B AMERICAN HISTOLABS IN(C DOUG SAXTY SERVICE@AMERICANHISTOLABS.CON 301.330.1200 GAITHERSBURC MD 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00047 AUTOMATE SCIENTIFIC JOE CORDES @ 800.998.6283 BERKELEY CA 3/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00124 EUROFINS GENOMICS LLC COREY WILLIAMS 800.688.2248 'HJISVILLE KY 5/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00006 AZENTA US, INC (FKA GENEWIZ INC VICTORIA KELLY VICTORIA.KELLY @AZENTA.COM 3025284309 |INDIANAPOLIS IN 9/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N9802100011 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.3030 RESTON VA 12/31/2024 F s 5250,000.00
75N98024A00095 HISTOSERV INC PRATIBHA VOHRA HISTOSERV@HISTOSERVINC.COM 301.972.2600 GERMANTOWN MD 3/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98020A00072 KAMTEK INC |SHARANJIT VEDBRAT SHARAN@KAMTEKINC.COM/ ACCOUNTING@KAMTEKINC.COM 240.457.4536 FREDERICK MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00039 KEMP PROTEINS, LLC MIKE KEEFE / MARK TAYLOR MIKE KEEFE@KEMPPROTEINS COM/ MARK. TAYLOR@KEMPPROTEINS.CON 240.629.8924 FREDERICK MD 8/31/2024 0 S $25.000.00
75N98024A00050 LONZA/WALKERSVILLE CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@LONZA CONV 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 [0 [0 $25.000.00
75N98024A00023 QUALITY BIOLOGICAL IN( BASILE WHITAKER / CHRISTINE L WHITAKERB@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.COM / LIC@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.CON 301.840.9331 GAITHERSBURC MD 11/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 781.533.8744 BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [0 o) $25.000.00

TEAM PLACEMENT SERVICE INC SCOTT BURR AND DONNA MCCLELLAY [SBURR@TEAMPLACE.COM 703.820.8618 ALEXANDRIA VA 1/31/2025 F S $100.000.00
HHSN263201100002B [TRANSNETYX, INC JILL KOCH JKOCH@TRANSNETYX.COM 888.321.2113 CORDOVA ™ 1031/2024 o S $25,000.00

[
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |cr1'v | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[LABORATORY SUPPLIES
HHSN263201600012B ACE GLASS INC KRISTI DONOFLIC SALES@ACEGLASS.COM 800.223.4524 VINELANC NI 10/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00022 ALA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC MARGARET BADON MARGARET@ALASCIENCE.COM 631.393.6401 FARMINGDALE NY 11/30/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00114 ALKALI SCIENTIFIC LL( JASON ARBINGER/CHRISTINA FALE SALES@ALKALISCLCOM / JASON@ALKALISCLCO! 888.927.5629 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 4/30/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00110 ARCET EQUIPMENT COMPANY DBA ARC3 GASES NORTE ALAN EDMONSTON ALAN.EDMONSTON@ARC3GASES.COM 757.622.6571 DUNN NC 9/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201400057B ATLAS CONTAINEF ED COOKSEY ECOOKSEY@AOL.COM 4105516300 BALTIMORE MD 9/30/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
HHSN263201600014B BECKMAN COULTER, INC MATT HOLL TMHOLL@BECKMAN.COM 800.526.3821 BREA CA 10/31/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00047 BECTON DICKINSON AND CC SUSAN MORRISON |SUSAN.MORRISON@BD.CON 855.236.2772 SAN JOSE CA 8/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00041 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES CHRISTOPHER GUYRE CHRIS GUYRE@BIO-RAD.COM 800.424.6723 HERCULES CA 12/31/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98023A00009 CARE MANAGEMENT CONSULTINC BROCK LINDSAY BLINDSAY @CAREMGMTCONSULTANTS.CC 800.378.0915 HALETHORPE MD 3/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
HHSN263201500049B CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LLC DAWN SNYDER-VOLK [DAWN.VOLK@ZEISS.COM 800.441.3005 WHITE PLAINS NY 9/30/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263201000151B DIAGNOCINE LLC JESSICA SUH INFO@DIAGNOCINE.COM 201.681.7263 HACKENSACK NI 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500151B ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCIENCES KIMBERLY MCMICHAEL KMCMICHAEL@EMSDIASUM.COM / INFO@EMSDIASUM.COM 215.412.8400 HATFIELD PA 7/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500253B EMBI TEC JOYCE CHAN JOYCE CHAN@EMBITEC.CON. 858.684.3190 LA JOLLA CA 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00083 EMD MILLIPORE MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA COM 301395.6719 _ |BURLINGTON MA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00111 EPPENDORF NORTH AMERICA INC DEBBIE PANIZAR PANIZARLD@EPPENDORF.COM 800.645.8142 ENFIELD CT 4/30/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98021A00036 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO, L.L.C JESSE NICHOLSON JJESSE.NICHOLSON@THERMOFISHER.COM 800.766.7000 PITTSBURGH PA 1/31/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263201600034B FUJIFILM WAKO CHEMICALS CORP EMMY LEUNG EMMY.LEUNG@FUJIFILM-FULCOM 877.714.1920 RICHMOND VA 8/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00052 GA INTERNATIONAT EUGENE CHOUFANI EUGENE.CHOUFANI@GA-INTERNATIONAL.COM 800.518.0364 CHAMPLAIN NY 12/31/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263200800207B GENESEE SCIENTIFIC CORE JENNIFER FOSTER JFOSTER@GENESEESCLCOM 800.789.5550 EL CAJON CA 9/30/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00020 GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LL{ KERRY ENOS KERRY.ENOS@CYTIVA.COM 508.486.6621 MARLBOROUGH MA 11/30/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N9802100011 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE MIKE PARKER [SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.3030 RESTON VA 12/31/2024 F s 5250,000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER [SALES-C@GOVSCL.COM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 3/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98020A00070 K-D MEDICAL, INC PATTI MAUS PMAUS@KDMEDICAL.COV 410.290.9690 COLUMBIA MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00066 LABREPCO DANA LEWANDOWSK DANA.LEWANDOWSKI@LABREPCO.CON 215.442.9200 HORSHAM PA 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00108 LAMPIRE BIOLOGICAL LABS IN( GREGORY KRUG GKRUG@LAMPIRE.CON. 215.795.2838 PIPERSVILLE PA 4/30/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00064 LIFE SCIENCE PRODUCTS INC AMY LEMON ORDERS@LSPINC.COM / ALEMON@LSPINC.COM 800.638.9874 CHESTERTOWN MD 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00110 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIO} BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOT1 BRENDA.RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM 888.584.8929 CARLSBAL CA 4/30/2025 [0 o) $25.000.00
75N98024A00050 LONZA/WALKERSVILLE CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@LONZA.CON 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00112 MCCONNELL GROUF NICOLE MCCONNELL NMCCONNELL@THEMCCGROUP.COM 301.309.8310 ROCKVILLE MD 4/30/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00125 MG SCIENTIFIC INC GRETCHEN MORELANL CUSTOMERSERVICE@MGSCIENTIFIC.COM 800.343.8338 PLEASANT PRAIRIE W1 5/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201400050B [NANOSTRING TECHNOLOGIES INC INNA DZEKUNOVA IDZEKUNOVA@NANOSTRING.COM 206.378.6266 SEATTLE WA 8/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
HHSN263201500238B BETHESDA SCIENTIFIC (FKA O'NEILL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC_|YVONNE & JOE O'NEILL SALES@ONEILLOFFICE.COM 301.424.7300 BETHESDA MD 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98023A00008 PAKOLATUS LLC XIYAN LI SERVICE@PAKOLATUS.COM 240.447.4764 BALTIMORE MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00042 REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES (FRMLY PERKIN EMLMER MARYLYNNE HARTL CONTRACTS@REVVITY.COM 300.762.4000 HOPKINTON MA. 3312025 ) ) $25.000.00
75N98022A00034 PLURISELECT-USA INC SILVA JURICE SILVA@PLURISELECT-USA.COM 619.202.4297  |SPRING VALLEY CA 4/30/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00028 POOLESVILLE HARDWARI 'W\LERIE LOWE VALLOWE77@MSN.COM 240.620.6753 POOLESVILLE MD 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00130 PORT CITY DIAGNOSTICS INC |DANA PAGE PORTCITYDIAG@AOL.COM 910.392.1734 SUPPLY NC 6/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00107 QIAGEN INC [SMITHA VAMAN SMITHA.VAMAN@QIAGEN.COM 800.426.8157 GERMANTOWN MD 4/30/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00023 QUALITY BIOLOGICAL IN( BASILE WHITAKER / CHRISTINE L WHITAKERB@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.COM / LIC@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.COM 301.840.9331 GAITHERSBURC MD 11/30/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00073 QUIP LABS INC KIESTEN SCHWENDEMRA 302.761.2600 WILMINGTON DE 2/28/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201600132B REES SCIENTIFIC LEN MANZIE LEN@REESSCIENTIFIC.COM 609.530.1055 TRENTON NI 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00045 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATIO! |[SHAWNA FERGUSON SHAWNA.FERGUSON@ROCHE.CON 317.521.2000 INDIANAPOLIS IN 12/31/2024 [8) o) $25.000.00
HHSN263201600006B SARSTEDT INC. BRETT BARTLES INFO.US@SARSTEDT.COM 828.465.4000 INEWTON NC 1031/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98019A00026 SELLECK CHEMICALS CATHY ZOU BULK@SELLECKCHEM.CON 892.582.8158 HOUSTON TX 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201800044B SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT! JAMES ECKERT JRECKERT@SHIMADZU.COM 800.477.1227 COLUMBIA MD 9/30/2024 [0 [0 $25.000.00
HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 781.533.8744 __ |BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263201400058B SPECTRUM LABORATORY PRODUCTS INC RUBEN LOPEZ RLOPEZ@SPECTRUMCHEMICAL.COV 732.214.1300 NEW BRUNSWICK NI 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00049 STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETHI JAIDEEP XETHI@STEMCELL.CON 604.877.0713X7567 |KENT WA 12/31/2024 o S $25.000.00
75N98020A00024 STEPHEN CHARLES DANENMANN STEPHEN CHARLES SHORETECHSERVICESLLC@GMAIL.CM 410253.6924 ROYAL OAK MD 2/28/2025 ) S $25,000.00
(SHORE TECH) DANENMANN
HHSN263201500267B TED PELLA INC KATHY STANGENBERC SALES@TEDPELLA.COV 800.237.3526 REDDING CA 7/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
HHSN263201800010B THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, LLC MICHAEL CARDINAL / RYON MAZZOCC( MICHAEL.CARDINAL@THOMASSCLCOM / 856.467.2000 SWEDESBORO NI 9/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00105 'THOMSON INSTRUMENT CC LAURA FAHAR INFO.HPLC.COM 540.667.7044 CLEAR BROOK VA 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201100002B TRANSNETYX. INC JILL KOCH JKOCH@TRANSNETYX.COM 888.321.2113 CORDOVA ™ 10/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00048 USA SCIENTIFIC, INC HOWARD EPSTEIN AGREEMENTS@USASCIENTIFIC.COM 800.522.5477 OCALA FL 12/31/2024 o) s $25.000.00
75N98024A00055 VWR INTERNATIONAI REBECCA RICHEY [REBECCA.RICHEY@AVANTORSCIENCES COM 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98021A00079 WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIO! DONNA D'AMICC AMERICAS CONTRACTS@WATERS.COM 800.252.4752 MILFORD MA 5/31/2025 F o $250,000.00
75N98023A00035 WEBER SCIENTIFIC INC (FKA DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC KATHY MADAI KMADAJ@DAIGGER.CON 800.621.7193 TRENTON N 7312024 0 S $25.000.00
75N98024A00054 WESTNET, INC DARLENE GRIMES DARLENE@WESTNETMED.COV 781.828.7772 CANTON MA 1/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00099 WORTHINGTON BIOCHEMICALS CORP JIM ZACKA / JOE PIRRERA 1ZACKA@WORTHINGTON-BIOCHEM.COM / JPIRRERA@WORTHINGTON- 800.445.9603 LAKEWOOD NJ /30/2025 o S $25,000.00
BIOCHEM.COM
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

| 75N9802400026 INIXON UNIFORM SERVICES INC SARAH MCEWEN MCEWENS@NIXONMEDICAL.COM 302.764.7550 INEW CASTLE DE 11/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small O-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[IMEDIA (for the manufacturing vaccines, toxoids, blood fractions, and culture media of plant or animal origin)
75N98024A00047 BECTON DICKINSON AND CC SUSAN MORRISON EUSAN.MORRISON @BD.COM. 855.236.2772 SAN JOSE CA 8/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00070 BIO POOL US INC (DBA) TRINITY BIOTECH DISTRIBUTIO HEIDI MAXWELL SALESMARKETING@TRINITYUSA.CON 800.325.3424 JAMESTOWN NY 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201500151B ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCIENCES KIMBERLY MCMICHAEL KMCMICHAEL@EMSDIASUM.COM / INFO@EMSDIASUM.COM 215.412.8400 HATFIELC PA 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00036 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO, L.L.C JESSE NICHOLSON JESSE.NICHOLSON@THERMOFISHER.COM 800.766.7000 PITTSBURGH PA 1/31/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201500189B GEMINI BIOPRODUCTS EDWIN MENDHAM / MEREDITH VAUGHM emendham(@geminibio.com / meredith@geminibi 800.543.6464 WEST SACRAMENTC CA 11/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 3/31/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98020A00070 K-D MEDICAL, INC PATTI MAUS PMAUS@KDMEDICAL.COV 410.290.9690 COLUMBIA MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00110 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOT] BRENDA .RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM: 888.584.8929 CARLSBAL CA 4/30/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
75N98024A00050 LONZA/WALKERSVILLE CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@LONZA.COM 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201500191B LUCIGEN CORF INANA HONG NANA.HONG@LGCGROUP.COM 858.575.9695 MIDDLETON Wi 7/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00023 QUALITY BIOLOGICAL IN( BASILE WHITAKER / CHRISTINE L WHITAKERB@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.COM / LIC@QUALITYBIOLOGICAL.CON 301.840.9331 GAITHERSBURC MD 11/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00045 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS SHAWNA FERGUSON SHAWNA.FERGUSON@ROCHE.COM 317.521.2000 INDIANAPOLIS N 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
CORPORATION
HHSN263201600085B |SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.COM 781.533.8744 BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
SOUTHERN BIOTECHNOLOGY ASSOC ERICA B. SPEEGLE ERICA@SOUTHERNBIOTECH.CON 205.945.1774 BIRMINGHAM AL 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETH] JAIDEEP.XETHI@STEMCELL.COM 604.877.0713X7567 |[KENT WA 12/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
[ THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, LLC MICHAEL CARDINAL / RYON MAZZOCC( MICHAEL.CARDINAL@THOMASSCL.COM / 856.467.2000 SWEDESBORO NI 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
VWR INTERNATIONAL REBECCA RICHEY CoM 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
WEBER SCIENTIFIC INC (FKA DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC KATHY MADAI KMADAJ@DAIGGER.COM 800.621.7193 [ TRENTON NI 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICE! OMAR WILSON [OWILSON809@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
MEDICAL / LABORATORY CLOTHES
75N98024A00137 LANDY RESOURCES XIYAN LI INFO@BIOLANDY.COM 240.447.4764 |POTOMAC MD 6/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00064 LIFE SCIENCE PRODUCTS INC AMY LEMON ORDERS@LSPINC.COM _/ ALEMON@LSPINC.COM 800.638.9874 |[CHESTERTOWN MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00112 MCCONNELL GROUF NICOLE MCCONNELL NMCCONNELL@THEMCCGROUP.COV 301.309.8310 BOCKVILLE MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00076 MONUMENT MEDICAL, INC JEROME WEEMS/TIMOTHY BINC JWEEMS@MONUMENTMED.COM / TBING@MONUMENTMED.COM 301.880.0676 UPPER MARLBORC MD 10/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00026 INIXON UNIFORM SERVICES INC SARAH MCEWEN MCEWENS@NIXONMEDICAL.COM 302.764.7550 INEW CASTLE DE 11/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00130 PORT CITY DIAGNOSTICS INC DANA PAGE PORTCITYDIAG@AOL.COM 910.392.1734 SUPPLY NC 6/30/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00097 SPRING DYNAMIC INC ABIE ROSS ABIE@SPRINGDYNAMIC.CON 732.886.8201 LAKEWOOD NI 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00054 h/ESTNET, INC DARLENE GRIMES DARLENE@WESTNETMED.COM 781.828.7772 CANTON MA 1/31/2025 0 S $25.000.00
75N98023A00035 |WEBER SCIENTIFIC INC (FKA DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC KATHY MADAJ KMADAJ@DAIGGER.COM 800.621.7193 [ TRENTON NI 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98019A00044 [WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICES OMAR WILSON OWILSONS09@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
IMEDICAL / SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT / INSTRUMENTS
75N98024A00022 ALA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS IN¢ MARGARET BADON |MARGARETEALASCIENCE.CON 631.393.6401 FARMINGDALE NY 11/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98021A00110 ARCET EQUIPMENT COMPANY DBA ARC3 GASES NORTE ALAN EDMONSTON |ALAN.EDMONSTON@ARC3GASES.COM 757.622.6571 DUNN NC 9/30/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98021A00053 AVANT GARDE SCIENTIFIC, INC TIM HOLDEN IﬂiRVICEAG&AVANTGARDESCIENTIFIC.COI\ 301.414.0100 DAMASCUS MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00109 BIONIQUEST LAB SERVICES INC DEB MCCRORY/SAM DEB@BIONIQUEST.COM 866.337.3918 DANVILLE CA 4/30/2025 o N $25,000.00
FISHPAW
75N98024A00041 |BIO-RAD LABORATORIES CHRISTOPHER GUYRE CHRIS GUYRE@BIO-RAD.CONM 800.424.6723 HERCULES CA 12/31/2024 [0) [0) $25,000.00
75N98023A00009 CARE MANAGEMENT CONSULTINC BROCK LINDSAY BLINDSAY@CAREMGMTCONSULTANTS.CC 800.378.0915 HALETHORPE MD 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00029 CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LL(C DAWN SNYDER-VOLK IDAWN.VOLK@ZEISS.COM 800.441.3005 'WHITE PLAINS NY 9/30/2024 F [0) $250,000.00
CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY LL(C DAWN SNYDER-VOLK IDAWN.VOLK@ZEISS.COM 800.441.3005 'WHITE PLAINS NY 9/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201500151B ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCIENCES KIMBERLY MCMICHAEL KMCMICHAEL@EMSDIASUM.COM / INFO@EMSDIASUM.CON 215.412.8400 HATFIELC PA 7/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500253B EMBI TEC JOYCE CHAN JOYCE _CHAN@EMBITEC.COM 858.684.3190 LA JOLLA CA 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
EPPENDORF NORTH AMERICA INC DEBBIE PANIZAR PANIZARLD@EPPENDORF.CONM 800.645.8142 ENFIELD CT 4/30/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
FINE SCIENCE TOOLS INC CHRISTINA CALLANT/ CCALLANTA@FINESCIENCE.COM 800.521.2109 FOSTER CITY CA 10/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO, L.L.C JESSE NICHOLSON JESSE.NICHOLSON@THERMOFISHER.COM 800.766.7000 PITTSBURGH PA 1/31/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
10X GENOMICS ERIC MOON ERIC.MOON@10XGENOMICS.COM 925.401.7300 PLEASANTON CA 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
GENESEE SCIENTIFIC CORE JENNIFER FOSTER JFOSTER@GENESEESCL.COM 800.789.5550 EL CAJON CA 9/30/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00020 GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLt KERRY ENOS KERRY.ENOS@CYTIVA.COM 508.486.6621 MARLBOROUGH MA 11/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N9802100011 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 12/31/2024 F S $250,000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00066 LABREPCQO DANA LEWANDOWSK DANA.LEWANDOWSKI@LABREPCO.CON 215.442.9200 HORSHAM PA 1/31/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00064 LIFE SCIENCE PRODUCTS INC AMY LEMON ORDERS@LSPINC.COM / ALEMON@LSPINC.COM 800.638.9874 CHESTERTOWN MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00110 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOTT BRENDA.RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM/ 888.584.8929 CARLSBAD CA 4/30/2025 o o $25,000.00
MICHAEL.SCOTT@THERMOFISHER.CONM
75N98024A00050 LONZA/WALKERSVILLI CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@ILONZA.COM 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 [0) [0) $25,000.00
75N98024A00112 MCCONNELL GROUF NICOLE MCCONNELL NMCCONNELL@THEMCCGROUP.COM 301.309.8310 |ROCKVILLE MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00125 MG SCIENTIFIC INC GRETCHEN MORELANL CUSTOMERSERVICE@MGSCIENTIFIC.COM 800.343.8338 PLEASANT PRAIRIE Wi 5/31/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98020A00076 MONUMENT MEDICAL, INC. JEROME JWEEMS@MONUMENTMED.COM 301.880.0676 UPPER MARLBORO MD 10/31/2024 o N $25,000.00
'WEEMS/TIMOTHY BING TBING@MONUMENTMED.COM
HHSN263201500237B OFFICELINK INC DAVE SULLIVAM DAVE@OFFICELINKONLINE.COM 301.564.1100 KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00041 PANASONIC HEALTHCARE CORP OF NORTH AMERIC, STEVEN HUBBARD BIOCUSTOMERSERVICE@US.PHCHD.COM 630.694.8200 WOOD DALE 1L 3/31/2025 F [0) $250,000.00
75N98024A00042 REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES (FRMLY PERKIN EMLMER MARYLYNNE HARTL CONTRACTS@REVVITY.COM 800.762.4000 HOPKINTON MA 3/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00130 PORT CITY DIAGNOSTICS INC DANA PAGE PORTCITYDIAG@AOL.COM 910.392.1734 SUPPLY NC 6/30/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00046 PROMEGA CORPORATION CHARLIE SHEEN CHARLIE.SHEEN@PROMEGA.COM 800.356.9526 MADISON Wi 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00107 QIAGEN INC SMITHA VAMAN SMITHA . VAMAN@QIAGEN.COM 800.426.8157 GERMANTOWN MD 4/30/2025 o [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201600132B REES SCIENTIFIC 'fEN MANZIE LEN@REESSCIENTIFIC.COM 609.530.1055 [ TRENTON NI 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00071 RELIABLE P M SERVICE LLC |[RICHARD INGRASSI/ RICK@RELIABLESSR.CONV 410.604.2787 STEVENSVILLE MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00045 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATIO! EHAWNA FERGUSON |SHAWNA.FERGUSON@ROCHE.CONM 317.521.2000 |INDIANAPOLI¢ N 12/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98023A00036 S & W IMAGING SYSTEMS INC TERRENCE MCFADDEN SWISINC@COMCAST.NET 240.674.4753 CATONSVILLE MD 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201600006B |SARSTEDT INC. BRETT BARTLES INFO.US@SARSTEDT.COM 828.465.4000 INEWTON NC 10/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00088 SCHEIN HENRY INC BRIANNA LINDSAT FEDERALSUPPORT@HENRYSCHEIN.COM 800.851.0400 MELVILLE NY 3/31/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201800044B SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT! JAMES ECKERT JRECKERT@SHIMADZU.COM 800.477.1227 COLUMBIA MD 9/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO) 781.533.8744 |BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201200074B SMITH, DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.COM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00035 WEBER SCIENTIFIC INC (FKA DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC KATHY MADAI KMADAJ@DAIGGER.CONV 800.621.7193 TRENTON NJ 7/31/2024 o) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201400058B |§PECTRUM LABORATORY PRODUCTS INC RUBEN LOPEZ RLOPEZ@SPECTRUMCHEMICAL.COM 732.214.1300 INEW BRUNSWICK NI 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00049 STEMCELL TECHNOLOGIES INC JAIDEEP SETH] JAIDEEP.XETHI@STEMCELL.COM 604.877.0713X7567 |KENT WA 12/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98020A00024 STEPHEN CHARLES DANENMANN (SHORE TECH) STEPHEN CHARLES SHORETECHSERVICESLLC@GMAIL.CM 410.253.6924 ROYAL OAK MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
DANENMANN
HHSN263201500267B [ TED PELLA INC KATHY STANGENBERC |SALES @TEDPELLA.COM 800.237.3526 REDDING CA 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00068 THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHVILLE ROSIE DEMPSEY ROSIE.DEMPSEY @THERMOFISHER.COM 886.698.4376 ASHEVILLE NC 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
HHSN263201800010B ' THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, LLC MICHAEL CARDINAL / RYON MAZZOCCO MICHAEL.CARDINAL@THOMASSCL.COM / 856.467.2000 SWEDESBORO NJ 9/30/2024 o N $25,000.00
RYON.MAZZOCCO@THOMASSCLCON
75N98024A00105 [ THOMSON INSTRUMENT CC LAURA FAHAR INFO.HPLC.COM 540.667.7044 CLEAR BROOK VA 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00048 USA SCIENTIFIC, INC HOWARD EPSTEIN SCIENTIF| 800.522.5477 OCALA FL 12/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98024A00055 VWR INTERNATIONAL REBECCA RICHEY 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98021A00079 WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM IDONNA D'AMICC AMERICAS CONTRACTS@WATERS.COM 800.252.4752 MILFORD MA 5/31/2025 F [0) $250,000.00
75N98024A00054 WESTNET, INC DARLENE GRIMES DARLENE@WESTNETMED.COM 781.828.7772 CANTON MA 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98019A00044 WILSON DEPENDABLE SERVICE! OMAR WILSON OWILSON809@GMAIL.COM 202.584.0449 WASHINGTON DC 7/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: | EMAIL PHONE# cITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
MEDICAL / SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT / MAINTENANCE / REPAIR
75N98021A00018 APLUS COMPUTERS INC. MICHAEL MENEFEE MIKE@APLUSWEDOITALL.COM/ 410.663.4900 BALTIMORE MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
CUSTOMERSERVICE@APLUSWEDOITALL.CON
75N98021A00053 AVANT GARDE SCIENTIFIC, INC TIM HOLDEN |SERVICEAG@AVANTGARDESCIENTIFIC.COM 301.414.0100 DAMASCUS MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00070 BIO POOL US INC (DBA) TRINITY HEIDI MAXWELL SALESMARKETING@TRINITYUSA.COM 800.325.3424 JAMESTOWN NY 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
BIOTECH DISTRIBUTIOM
75N98024A00109 BIONIQUEST LAB SERVICES INC DEB MCCRORY/SAM FISHPAW DEB@BIONIQUEST.COV. 866.337.3918 DANVILLE CA 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00044 DIVERSIFIED LABORATORY REPAII TRACY FOGLE TFOGLE@DLREPAIR.COM 301.519.2191 GAITHERSBURC MD 12/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00111 EPPENDORF NORTH AMERICA INC DEBBIE PANIZAR PANIZARLD@EPPENDORF.COM 800.645.8142 ENFIELD cT 4/30/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263201500027B FINE SCIENCE TOOLS INC CHRISTINA CALLANT/ CCALLANTA@FINESCIENCE.CON 800.521.2109 FOSTER CITY CA 10/31/2024 o) s $25.000.00
75N98024A00020 GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LL{ KERRY ENOS KERRY.ENOS@CYTIVA.COM 508.486.6621 MARLBOROUGH MA 11/30/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00110 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIO} BRENDA RACZKA / MICHAEL SCOT1 BRENDA RACZKA@THERMOFISHER.COM 888.584.8929 CARLSBAL CA 4/30/2025 [0 o) $25.000.00
75N98024A00050 LONZA/WALKERSVILLE CELIO DUARTE CELIO.DURATE@LONZA.CON 301.898.7025 WALKERSVILLE MD 12/31/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98021A00109 [NEW ENGLAND LABORATORY CASEWORK CO.IN( RICK CURRAN RCURRAN@NEWENGLANDLAB.COM 781.932.9980 WOBURN MA 9/30/2024 [0 o) $25.000.00
75N98023A00019 NYCOM INC MAX AUGENSTEIN MAUGENSTEIN@NYCOMINC.COV 804.794.3044 MIDLOTHIAN VA 4/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00046 PROMEGA CORPORATION CHARLIE SHEEN CHARLIE SHEEN@PROMEGA.CONM 800.356.9526 MADISON W1 12/31/2024 o) o) $25.000.00
HHSN263201600132B REES SCIENTIFIC LEN MANZIE LEN@REESSCIENTIFIC.COV 609.530.1055 TRENTON NI 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00071 RELIABLE P M SERVICE LLC RICHARD INGRASSI/ RICK@RELIABLESSR.CON 410.604.2787 STEVENSVILLE MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201600136B REMI GROUP LLC JIM REDDY JIM.REDDY @THEREMIGROUP.COV. 888.451.8916 CHARLOTTE NC 8/31/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00045 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATIO! |SHAWNA FERGUSON |SHAWNA FERGUSON@ROCHE.CONM 317.521.2000 INDIANAPOLIS N 12/31/2024 o) o) $25.000.00
75N98023A00036 S & W IMAGING SYSTEMS INC TERRENCE MCFADDEN SWISINC@COMCAST.NET 240.674.4753 CATONSVILLE MD 7/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 781.533.8744  |BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [0 o) $25.000.00
HHSN263201200074B SMITH, DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.COM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00068 THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHVILLE ROSIE DEMPSEY ROSIE.DEMPSEY @THERMOFISHER COM 886.698.4376 ASHEVILLE NC 2/28/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98024A00105 THOMSON INSTRUMENT CC LAURA FAHAR INFO.HPLC.COM 540.667.7044 CLEAR BROOK VA 4/30/2025 o S $25.000.00
75N98024A00055 VWR INTERNATIONAI REBECCA RICHEY [REBECCA.RICHEY @AVANTORSCIENCES COM 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 [0 o) $25.000.00
75N98021A00079 WATERS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOY [DONNA D'AMICC AMERICAS CONTRACTS@WATERS.CON 800.252.4752 MILFORD MA 5/31/2025 F [8) $250.000.00
75N98024A00054 WESTNET, INC DARLENE GRIMES DARLENE@WESTNETMED.COV 781.828.7772 CANTON MA 1/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00

Page 29



OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |cr1'v | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE
MEDICAL / VETERINARY / SURGICAL SUPPLIES
HHSN263201500151B ELECTRON MICROSCOPY SCIENCES KIMBERLY MCMICHAEL KMCMICHAEL@EMSDIASUM.COM / INFO@EMSDIASUM.COM 215.412.8400 HATFIELD PA 7/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
HHSN263201500027B FINE SCIENCE TOOLS INC CHRISTINA CALLANT/ CCALLANTA@FINESCIENCE.COM 800.521.2109 FOSTER CITY CA 10/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248-8030  |RESTON VA 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00064 LIFE SCIENCE PRODUCTS INC AMY LEMON ORDERS@LSPINC.COM / ALEMON@LSPINC.COM 800.638.9874 CHESTERTOWN MD 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00112 MCCONNELL GROUF NICOLE MCCONNELL NMCCONNELL@THEMCCGROUP.COM 301.309.8310 ROCKVILLE MD 4/30/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00109 NEW ENGLAND LABORATORY CASEWORK CO.IN( RICK CURRAN RCURRAN@NEWENGLANDLAB.COM 781.932.9980 'WOBURN MA 9/30/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98023A00008 PAKOLATUS LLC XIYAN LI SERVICE@PAKOLATUS.COM 240.447.4764 _ |[BALTIMORE MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00130 PORT CITY DIAGNOSTICS INC DANA PAGE PORTCITYDIAG@AOL.COM 910.392.1734 SUPPLY NC 6/30/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00129 ROBOZ SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS CARLYN LAMB CARLYN@ROBOZ.COM 301.590.0055 ext. | GAITHERSBURG MD 5/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
919

HHSN263201500267B TED PELLA INC KATHY STANGENBERC SALES@TEDPELLA.COM 800.237.3526 REDDING CA 7/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00048 USA SCIENTIFIC, INC HOWARD EPSTEIN AGREEMENTS@USASCIENTIFIC.COM 800.522.5477 OCALA FL 12/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00054 WESTNET, INC DARLENE GRIMES DARLENE@WESTNETMED.COV 781.828.7772 CANTON MA 1/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |cr1'v | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
75N98021A00021 [BIALEK HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENT! RICHARD NEWMAN RNEWMAN@BIALEK.COM 301.738.0380  [ROCKVILLE MD 1/31/2025 F s $250,000.00
75N98020A00060 FIELDPRINT, INC THOMAS HARRISON THARRISON@FIELDPRINT.COM 888.472.8918 MT LAUREL NI 9/30/2024 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263201400039B GENSCRIPT USA INC GREG SPERO GREGORY .SPERO@GENSCRIPT.COM 732.885.9188 PISCATAWAY NI 7/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00127 LERHEAS MEDIA CORE LERONIA BOUGHTON INFO@LERHEASMEDIA.COM 281.499.4312 MISSOURI CITY TX 5/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98023A00032 LUMINA CORPS INC (FKA NOVA RESEARCH CO} BETH MALONEY / AMY EWINC BETH.MALONEY @LUMINACORPS.COM: AMY.EWING@LUMINACORPS.CO! 301.986.1891 SILVER SPRINC MD 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
HHSN263201600132B REES SCIENTIFIC LEN MANZIE LEN@REESSCIENTIFIC.COM 609.530.1055 'ﬁ{ENTON NI 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98020A00061 RIPPLE EFFECT COMMUNICATIONS INC AMY BIELSKI / JENNIFER POHLHAU¢ BUSDEV@RIPPLEEFFECT.CON 800.277.5708 _ |ROCKVILLE MD 8/31/2024 F S $250,000.00
HHSN263201200074B SMITH, DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.COM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98023A00042 V.S.B. ASSOCIATES AARON WEDDLE 301.530.6040 KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00055 [VWR INTERNATIONAT REBECCA RICHEY 800.932.5000 RADNOR PA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
HHSN263201700087B [XPECT SOLUTIONS, INC ASH HALIM 571.233.5680 FAIRFAX VA 9/30/2024 o o $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE

IMOVING / RELOCATION SERVICES
HHSN263201800004B BROOKFIELD RELOCATION INC /BGR! AMBER TUCKER AMBER.TUCKER@BGRS.COM 480.778.6384 WASHINGTON DC 10/31/2024 F o $250,000.00
HHSN263201500260B J K MOVING & STORAGE MATHEW LOGAN MATTHEW.LOGAN@JKMOVING.COM 703.574.6754 STERLING VA 10/31/2024 [0) [0) $25,000.00
75N98024A00113 |M()VING MASTERS GARY CULLEN GCULLEN@MOVINGMASTERS.COM 301.773.2777 HYATTSVILLE MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201200074B |§M1TH. DAVID C & SON INC GARY SMITH LSMITH@DCSMITHANDSON.CONM 301.253.2060 MONROVIA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[OFFICE SUPPLIES
HHSN263201400057B |ATLAS CONTAINEF ED COOKSEY ECOOKSEY@AOL.COM 410.551.6300 BALTIMORE MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00062 BATTISTA OFFICE PRODUCTS 'WILLIAM BATTIST/ WILL@BATTISTAOFFICE.CON 240.687.1118 SILVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00074 BENJAMIN OFFICE SUPPLY & SERVICE¢ SANDY BENJAMIN SANDYB@BENJAMINOFFICESUPPLY.COM 301.340.1384 ROCKVILLE MD 9/30/2024 F S $100,000.00
75N98021A00006 BENJAMIN OFFICE SUPPLY & SERVICES DANIEL BENJAMIM DANIELB@BENJAMINOFFICESUPPLY.CON 301.340.1384 ROCKVILLE MD 11/30/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98021A00054 FEDGOV SUPPLY MATT DONNELLY MATT@FEDGOVESUPPLY.COM 301.204.4444 SILVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00083 FRANK PARSONS COMPANY/TSRC, INC LISA BURNETT LBURNETT@FRANKPARSONS.CONM 410.247.2932 HANOVER MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98020A00068 GEM/LASER EXPRESS INC JOHANNA YOUNC JYOUNG@GEMLASER.COM 703.709.7140 |DULLES VA 9/30/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98024A00053 GERRY SMITH OFFICE PRODUCTS GERRY SMITH 301.926.9550 BOCKVILL[ MD 12/31/2024 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98020A00046 JACOBS GARDNER SUPPLY DORA GOUGHNOUR DORA@JACOBSGARDNER.COV 301.805.1188 BOWIE MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
75N98024A00077 METROPOLITAN OFFICE PRODUCT¢ RAYVON HICKS RHICKS@SHOPMOPRODUCTS.COM 202.749.8607 WASHINGTON DC 2/28/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500237B OFFICELINK INC DAVE SULLIVAM DAVE@OFFICELINKONLINE.COM 301.564.1100 KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500238B BET! DA SCIENTIFIC (FKA O'NEILL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC |[YVONNE & JOE O'NEILL SALES@ONEILLOFFICE.COM 301.424.7300 BETHESDA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00066 PORTER BANKHEAL PORTER BANKHEAL POSTERBOARDS2@YAHOO.CON. 703.598.9962 WASHINGTON DC 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00097 |§PRING DYNAMIC INC ABIE ROSS ABIE@SPRINGDYNAMIC.COM 732.886.8201 LAKEWOOD NJ 4/30/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98020A00049 STAPLES JOE NAGEL JOE.NAGEL@STAPLES.COM 800.999.9077 X3587 |[ENGLEWOOD NI 7/31/2024 F o $250,000.00
75N98021A00017 TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES BRADFORD MAJORS BRAD@TOTALTECHINC.COM 301.749.8300 FORT WASHINGTON MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00035 X-CLASS CORP (DBA) KENSINGTON OFFICE MACHINES TRICIA HARFORD/ TRICIA@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM' 301.408.0700 SILVER SPRING MD 12/31/2024 o N $25,000.00
JERVINE EVANS CS@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
OFFICE SUPPORT / TEMPORARY HELP (SHORT-TERM)
75N98024A00076 ADNET ACCOUNTNET INC CAROLYN RIVERA [CAROLYN@ADNETP3.COM 410.715.4040 |§ALTIMORE MD 2/28/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00025 APOLLONIA BUSINESS SOLUTION: WILLIAM BARKEF WBARKER@APOLLONIACORP.COM 703.682.6983 ARLINGTON VA 11/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00122 ASTRIX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY INC JASON BLAINE JBLAINE@ASTRIXINC.COM 267.385.8883  |RED BANK NJ 5/31/2025 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98023A00010 CONTEMPORARIES INC ERIN ALLEN ERIN@CONTEMPS.COM 301.565.0445 SILVER SPRINC MD 2/28/2025 F S $250.000.00
75N98020A00042 FM TALENT SOURCE INC DAWN HENDRICKS DAWN-HENDRICKS@FMTALENT.COM 301.495.4956 SILVER SPRINC MD 6/30/2025 F s 5100,000.00
75N98023A00007 GRAHAM STAFFING SERVICES INC LEASHAUN MCNAIE LMCNAIR@GRAHAMINC.COM 202.861.1260 ORLANDC FL 12/31/2024 F S $100.000.00
75N98023A00018 GROSS NEAL R & COM INC RICK RUSSELL RWRUSSELL@NEALGROSS.COM 2023234.443 WASHINGTON DC 3/31/2025 F s 5250,000.00
75N98021A00016 MPOWER INC KAITLYN HERBERT KAITLYN HERBERT@MPOWER-INC.COM 301.788.2420 NORTH BETHESDA MD 2/28/2025 0 S $25.000.00
75N98021A00069 PARKER TIDE CORP JULIE MALHEREK MALHEREK@PARKERTIDE.COM 202.833.6100 WASHINGTON DC 5/31/2025 F s 5250,000.00
75N98024A00037 STAFFING ALTERNATIVES INC DORIS KINGSBURY D.KINGSBURGY @SA-IT.CON. 301.721.8905 GAITHERSBURC MD 12/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00024 TEAM PLACEMENT SERVICE INC SCOTT BURR AND DONNA MCCLELLAM SBURR@TEAMPLACE.COM 703.820.8618 ALEXANDRIA VA 1/31/2025 F s 5100,000.00
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. M.O.L.
or SIZE
[PATIENT MEDICAL SUPPORT SERVICES (SHORT-TERM)
HHSN263201400051B IPM TIFIC, INC [ART HAEFFINER [AHAEFFNER@IPMSCIENTIFIC.COM 410.781.0367 __[ELDERSBURG [ _MD | 7/31/2024 0 [ s T $25000.00
75N98021A00016 MPOWER INC |KAITLYN HERBERT |KAITLYN.HERBERT@MPOWER- M 301.788.2420 [NORTH BETHESDA | ™MD | 2/28/2025 0 | S | $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL | PHONE# |crrv |STATE| EXP.DATE [ OM [ BUS. | M.O.L.
IEHOTOGRAEHY / AUDIO VISUAL } or SIZE
[PHOTOGRAPHY / AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMEN'
75N98021A00095 DODGE CHROME ANN DOMINISK ANND@DODGECHROME.COVN. 240.247.1800 SILVER SPRINC MD 9/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98024A00059 FOCUS CAMERA MENDY LEVERTON MLEVERTON@FOCUSCAMERA.COM 718.437.8820 BROOKLYN NY 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00035 X-CLASS CORP (DBA) KENSINGTON OFFICE MACHINES TRICIA HARFORD/JERVINE EVANS TRICIA@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM 301.408.0700 SILVER SPRING MD 12/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
CS@KENSINGTONOFFICEMACHINES.COM
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. M.O.L.
or SIZE
[PHOTOGRAPHY / AUDIO VISUAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
HHSN263201200075B ADORAMA INC CARLA SKUHROVEC CARLAS@ADORAMA.COM 888.209.5558 x 2497 |[NEW YORK NY 7/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00018 APLUS COMPUTERS INC. MICHAEL MENEFEE MIKE@APLUSWEDOITALL.COM/ 410.663.4900 BALTIMORE MD 13112025 o S $25,000.00
CUSTOMERSERVICE@APLUSWEDOITALL.CON
75N98021A00095 DODGE CHROME ANN DOMINISK ANND@DODGECHROME.COV, 240.247.1800 SILVER SPRINC MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00059 FOCUS CAMERA MENDY LEVERTON MLEVERTON@FOCUSCAMERA.COM 718.437.8820 BROOKLYN NY 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500237B OFFICELINK INC DAVE SULLIVAM DAVE@OFFICELINKONLINE.COM 301.564.1100 KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500267B TED PELLA INC KATHY STANGENBERC SALES@TEDPELLA.CON 800.237.3526 REDDING CA 7/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
[PRISM (BPA) # VENDOR NAME TN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. M.O.L.
or SIZE
[PHOTOGRAPHY / VIDEO SERVICES
HHSN263201200075B ADORAMA INC CARLA SKUHROVEC CARLAS@ADORAMA.COM 888.209.5558 x 2497 |[NEW YORK NY 7/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00081 BETAH ASSOCIATES, INC MICHELLE TAYLOR MTAYLOR@BETAH.COM 301.657.4254 |50cl<v1u_[ MD 7/31/2024 F S 5250,000.00
75N98021A00064 BIOCENTRIC, INC MARY DIMAGGIC SALY@BIOCENTRICINC.COM 856.854.3500 COLLINGSWOOL NI 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021800005 DANIEL SONE PHOTOGRAPHY LL( DANIEL SONE INFO@DANIELSONE.CON 305.490.9462 _ |CENTERVILLE VA 11/30/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
75N98021A00095 DODGE CHROME ANN DOMINISK ANND@DODGECHROME.CON, 240.247.1800 SILVER SPRINC MD 9/30/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00059 FOCUS CAMERA MENDY LEVERTON MLEVERTON@FOCUSCAMERA.COM 718.437.8820 BROOKLYN NY 1/31/2025 [8) S $25.000.00
HHSN263201500247B LIBERAL ARTS INC FAITH WILLIAMS lLIBARTSguVERIZON.NE'I 301.515.3336 | ERMANTOWN MD 8/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small O-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[PRINTING / DUPLICATING EQUIPMENT
HHSN263201200075B ADORAMA INC CARLA SKUHROVEC CARLAS@ADORAMA.COM 888.209.5558 x 2497 |NEW YORK NY 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00018 APLUS COMPUTERS INC. MICHAEL MENEFEE MIKE@APLUSWEDOITALL.COM/ 410.663.4900 BALTIMORE MD 1/31/2025 o N $25,000.00
CUSTOMERSERVICE@APLUSWEDOITALL.CON
75N98024A00059 FOCUS CAMERA MENDY LEVERTON MLEVERTON@FOCUSCAMERA.COM 718.437.8820 BROOKLYN NY 1/31/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98021A00017 TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES BRADFORD MAJORS BRAD@TOTALTECHINC.COV 301.749.8300 FORT WASHINGTON MD 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M BUS. M.O.L.
or SIZE
[PRINTING SERVICES
75N98024A00081 COLORNET PRINTING & GRAPHIC! STEWART ("JOE") WHISMAMN JOEW@COLORNETPRINTING.COM 301.208.8200 |£OCKV1LL[ MD 2/28/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201000134B DIGILINK, INC/CS TIMOTHY BOWNS TBOWNS@CSI2.COM 703.340.1800 ALEXANDRIA VA 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00031 DISTRICT CREATIVE PRINTINC JAMES L. VAN WIE, JR JVANWIE@DCPPRINT.COM 301.868.8610 |[UPPER MARLBORG MD 2/28/2029 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00059 FOCUS CAMERA MENDY LEVERTON MLEVERTON@FOCUSCAMERA.COM 718.437.8820 }QOOKLY]\' NY 1/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00043 HBP INC JOANNE ELKIN JELKIN@HBP.COM 301.733.2000 HAGERSTOWN MD 6/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201500218B ROCKVILLE COLOR LLC BILL FRENCH BFRENCH@ROCKVILLEPRINTING.COM 301.251.0001 |£OCKVILLE MD 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
75N98023A00042 'V.S.B. ASSOCIATES AARON WEDDLE AARON@VSBASSOCIATES.COM 301.530.6040 KENSINGTON MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY |STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

[RADIONUCLIDES / RADIOISOTOPES
75N98024A00058 AMERICAN RADIOLABELED CHEM INC [KRISTINA LAFTEE [KRISTINA@ARC-INC.COM | 3149914545 [ST.LOUIS [ Mo | 15312025 [ 0 [ O [ $25000.00
75N98024A00042 |REVVITY HEALTH SCIENCES (FRMLY PERKINELMER |MARYLYNNE HARTL |CONTRACTS@REVVITY.COM | 800.762.4000 |HOPKINTON | MA 3312025 | 0 | O | $25000.00
75N98024A00055 [VWR INTERNATIONAL |REBECCA RICHEY |REBECCA RICHEY @AVANTORSCIENCES.COM | 800.932.5000 [RADNOR [N 2282025 | O | O | $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME | ATTN: | EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE | OM | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

RNAi
HHSN263201500214B |lNTEGRATED DNA TECHNOLOGIES IN(C [TRISHA MOON [CUSTCARE@IDTDNA.COM 800.328.2661 SKOKIE I 8/31/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98024A00061 NEW ENGLAND BIOLABS, INC |SAUNDRA GUADAGNC |CUSTOMERSERVICE@NEB.COM / BUSINESSOPS@NEB.COM 800.632.5227 IPSWICH MA 1/31/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
75N98024A00107 [QIAGEN INC SMITHA VAMAN SMITHA.VAMAN@QIAGEN.COM 800.426.8157 GERMANTOWN MD 4/30/2025 [0 [0 $25.000.00
HHSN263201600085B [SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO} 781.533.8744 __ |BILLERICA MA 2/28/2025 [8) [8) $25.000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# cITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

[RUBBER STAMPS
HHSN263201500058B [ARC OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA IN(C JESSICA DANIELS [IDANIELS@THEARC.ORG 202.534.3705  [WASHINGTON DC 10/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
75N98020A00074 BENJAMIN OFFICE SUPPLY & SERVICES SANDY BENJAMIN SANDYB@BENJAMINOFFICESUPPLY.COM 301.340.1384 ROCKVILLE MD 9/30/2024 F S $100,000.00
75N98021A00054 FEDGOV SUPPLY MATT DONNELLY MATT@FEDGOVESUPPLY.COM 301.204.4444 SILVER SPRINC MD 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98020A00046 [JACOBS GARDNER SUPPLY DORA GOUGHNOUR DORA@JACOBSGARDNER.COM 301.805.1188 MD 7/31/2024 F S $150,000.00
HHSN263201500238B BETHESDA SCIENTIFIC (FKA ONEILL OFFICE PRODUCTS INC |YVONNE&JOE O'NEILL SALES@ONEILLOFFICE.COM 301.424.7300 BETHESDA MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule

July 2024

MOL-Maximum Order Limit
Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

75N98021A00028 [POOLESVILLE HARDWARE 'VALERIE LOWE VALLOWE77@MSN.COM 240.620.6753 [POOLESVILLE MD 1/31/2025 o N $25,000.00
[HHSN263201700087B [XPECT SOLUTIONS, INC JASH HALIV JASH.HALIM@XPECTSOLUTIONS.COM | 5712335680 |FAIRFAX | 9]

VA | 9/302024

[0 T $25000.00
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MOL-Maximum Order Limit

‘OM - Open Market July 2024
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE [ OM [ BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE
[PATRIOT SHREDDINC [GRANT DIGIOIA [GRANT@PATRIOTSHREDDING.COM | 240.206.6030 |50CKV1LLE [ MD | 4302025 | 0 [ s | $25000.00
SHRED ACE INC. |[MATT MURLEY |SERVICE@DISTRICTSHREDDING.CON | 202.787.3851 DURHAM | NC | 4302025 | O | s | $25000.00
TRUESHRED [JASON R. KNIGHT [JRKNIGHT@TRUESHRED.CON. | 888.750.8783 |[GAINESVILLE | va | 4302025 | O | s | $25000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.
or SIZE

SIGNS / MAILINGS / STORAGE SERVICES
HHSN263201500058B [ARC OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA IN( JESSICA DANIELS JDANIELS@THEARC.ORG 202.534.3705 WASHINGTON DC 10/31/2024 o o $25,000.00
HHSN263201500247B [LIBERAL ARTS INC FAITH WILLIAM¢ LIBARTS@VERIZON.NET 301.515.3336 GERMANTOWN MD 8/31/2024 o S $25,000.00

|§PRING DYNAMIC INC ABIE ROSS ABIE@SPRINGDYNAMIC.CON 732.886.8201 LAKEWOOD NI 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00080 UNICOR PATRICIA MORTON PATRICIA.MORTON@USDOJ.GO\ 800.827.3168 LEXINGTON KY 7/31/2024 F [0) $100,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # |VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE [ OM [ BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

TRANSCRIPTION SERVICES
75N98024A00076 [ADNET ACCOUNTNET INC [CAROLYN RIVERA . | 410.715.4040 |§ALT1MORE [ Mp | 2282025 | O [ S | $25000.00
HHSN263201500216B |CASET ASSOCIATES |DEBRA GILLIAN. |CASET@CAS] | 703.629.7410 VIENNA | vA | 75312024 | O | s | $25000.00
75N98023A00018 |[GROSS NEAL R & CO INC |RICK RUSSELL [RWRUSSELL@NEALGROSS.COM | 202.234.4433 [WASHINGTON | DC | 3312025 | F | s | $250,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY |STATE| EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

TRANSLATION SERVICES
75N98024A00025 [APOLLONIA BUSINESS SOLUTION; [WILLIAM BARKEF [WBARKER@APOLLONIACORP.CON | 703.682.6983 [ARLINGTON [ va [ 11302024 | 0 [ s | $25000.00
75N98024A00067 |CESCO LINGUISTIC SERVICES, INC |[STEPHEN LANK OR MARTIN ARIANC |SLANK@CESCOLS.COM __OR_MARIANO@CESCOLS.COM | 3032742634 |AURORA [ co | 15312005 [ 0 [ S | $25000.00
75N98024A00063 |GUTIERREZ, DANIEL BRAVC |DANIEL GUTIERREZ |BRAVOSEATTLE@GMAIL.CON | 206.356.7202 [SEATTLE I wa | 1312025 | O | s | $25000.00
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‘OM - Open Market July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small  O-Other

| 75N98024A00103 SUBURBAN PROPANE LI A 410.549.0348 4/30/2025 $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=SmallO-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# CITY | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

[WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEMS / SUPPLIES

75N98024A00115 HANITH BIOSCIENCE LLC (DBA DRACOR INC SUSAN LUCAS |DRACOR @DRACORWATERSYSTEMS.COV 919.383.9421 |DURHAM NC 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00083 EMD MILLIPORE MICHELL LAIRLC MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.COM 301.395.6719 BURLINGTO]\ MA 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
75N98024A00101 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LL( JULIA HATLEN JULIA.HATLEN@XYLEM.COM 978.614.7030 PITTSBURGH PA 3/31/2025 o o $25,000.00
75N98021A00011 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 12/31/2024 F S $250,000.00
75N98024A00093 GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC MIKE PARKER SALES-C@GOVSCLCOM 800.248.8030 RESTON VA 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98024A00106 HYDRO SERVICE & SUPPLIES INC JOE HUTCHISON JHUTCHINSON@HYDROSERVICE.COM 301.770.2120 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK NC 4/30/2025 [0) S $25,000.00
75N98021A00042 INEU-ION INC LESLIE CROTTY LGCROTTY@NEU-ION.COM 410.944.5200 BALTIMORE MD 3/31/2025 o S $25,000.00
HHSN263201600085B SIGMA-ALDRICH INC MICHELLE LAIRL MICHELLE.LAIRD@MILLIPORESIGMA.CO) 781.533.8744 FLILLERIC/‘ MA 2/28/2025 [0) [0) $25,000.00
75N98023A00035 WEBER SCIENTIFIC INC (FKA DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC KATHY MADAJ KMADAJ@DAIGGER.COM 800.621.7193 [ TRENTON NI 7/31/2024 o S $25,000.00
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OM - Open Market

July 2024 MOL-Maximum Order Limit
FSS - Federal Supply Schedule Bus. Size- S=Small 0-Other
[PRISM (BPA) # [VENDOR NAME ATTN: EMAIL PHONE# |crrv | STATE | EXP.DATE | O/M | BUS. | M.O.L.

or SIZE

WRITING / EDITING SERVICES
75N98024A00025 [APOLLONIA BUSINESS SOLUTION: WILLIAM BARKEF WBARKER@APOLLONIACORP.COM 703.682.6983  |ARLINGTON VA 11/30/2024 [0 s $25.000.00
75N98021A00081 BETAH ASSOCIATES, INC MICHELLE TAYLOR MTAYLOR@BETAH.COM 301.657.4254 |50cl<v1u_[ MD 7/31/2024 F S 5250,000.00
75N98021A00064 BIOCENTRIC, INC MARY DIMAGGIC SALY@BIOCENTRICINC.COM 856.854.3500 COLLINGSWOOL NI 4/30/2025 o S $25,000.00
75N98021A00073 MDB, INC. JANET HAWKINS JHAWKINS@MICHAELDBAKER.COM 202331.0060 __|WASHINGTON DC 1/31/2025 F S 5250,000.00
75N98023A00032 |LUMINA CORPS INC (FKA NOVA RESEARCH CO BETH MALONEY / AMY EWINC BETH.MALONEY @LUMINACORPS.COM / AMY.EWING@LUMINACORPS.CO} 301.986.1891 }gLVER SPRINC MD 6/30/2025 F S $250,000.00
75N98024A00037 [STAFFING ALTERNATIVES INC DORIS KINGSBURY D.KINGSBURGY @SA-IT.CONM 301.721.8905 GAITHERSBURC MD 12/31/2024 [8) S $25.000.00
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